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Shri Jhulan Sinba: Is it one of the tessona that the All India Khadi Bosrd has not been able to dispose of its stocks ?

Shri K. Ci Reddy: I donot know which stock the hon. Member ia referring to.
If he can give notice, I shall answer that.

Export of Indian Films

*31. Sardag Iqbal Singhr Will the Minister of Commerce and Induoatry be pleased to State:

(=) whether it is a fact that there is, a great demand for Indian Films in Kenya Ugenda, Tangenika and West Indies;

(b) if so, the number of films exported “wathese countries in the years 1954, 1955 and 1956; and

(c) further steps proposed to be taken by the Govemment to increase export of Indian films to these countries ?

The Minister of Trade (Shri Karmar-
hr)x (a) It is understood that there is
|r|);(/ a substantial demand for Indian filme
llnd enya, Ugenda, Tanganika and West ndies.

(b) Separate Statistics relating to export of films are not being separately maintsined in the Sea Borne Trade Accounts, According to information received from the Indian Trade Commissioner in Esat Africa, films of the value of Rs. 5,20,000 and Rs. ir3 3,000 were
imported into British East rica during 1954 and 195s. respcctively. Flgures for 1956 are not yet available. Information relating to British West Indies is also not available.

(c) There is no contiol on the export of Indian flms under the export Control Regulations and exports can be made freely without an export licence. In order to promote exports of films, the question of setting up an Export Promotion Council for Pilms is under consi-
deradon,

Sardar Iqbal Slogh: May I know whether the Government s trying to find out the potentialities for the Indian films in the markets of these countries ?

Sbri Karmarker: These are the reports we have received from our representatives there.

Serdsr igbal Singh: May I know whether itis a that there is abig demand for the export of Indian films to these countries and whether Government is not allowing export to these countries ?

L ]

Sbri Karmarkar: That is emlrely wrong information. We are prepared export any amoiwis of filme.
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WRITTEN ANSWER TO QUESTIONS
Giridih Coilieries

*s. Shri T. B. Vittal Reo : Will the Minister of Production be pleased to state :

(a) whether the examination of the repcit of the Experta Commitiee appointed to go into the economic working of the Giridih Collleries has since been concluded.

(b) if 30, whether the recammendation » have been accepted; and

(c) whether action has been initiated thereon ?

The Minlster of Production (Shri
K. C. Reddy): (a) The examination of the report of the Experts Committee has almost been completed.

(b) A final decision on the recommendations will be taken shortly.

(c) Does not ariee at present,
Sandal-Wood OM

*9. Shri Madish Gowds: Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) the quantity and the value of Sandal-Wood 0il consumed in the country every year during the iast five years; and

(b) the steps taken by Government to enoourlge the production of this oil ?

e Minisvee of Heavy Industries
(Shrl M. M. Shh)t (a) Year-to-Year consumption figures of Sandal-wood oil are not available. Average annual consumptlon during last five years has been estimated at 68,000 ibs. The prices varied from Rs. 30 to Ra. so per lb.

(b) The Industry is given sasistance in etting the raw materials and it is free to export ts products. It has not so far made any specific request for help.
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